#### **Our Lady of Mount Pleasant Catholic School**



39 Mount Pleasant Drive Camrose, AB T4V 2M3 Phone: 780-672-2975 website: olmp.eics.ab.ca

### School Fee Schedule

For the 2025/2026 School Year

Please note all optional courses and extra-curricular offerings may vary year to year Last Updated: Mar 26, 2025 2025/2026 **Fee Name Fee Amount Activity Fees** (Fee amount could change due to availability - cost recovery only) Gr. 5 Field Trips \$ 250.00 Gr. 6 Field Trips \$ 250.00 Gr. 7 Field Trips \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 Gr. 8 Field Trips \$ **Running Room Games** 50.00 \$ Swimming 5-6 15.00 **Alternative Program Fees** 5-8 Sports Academy - Various Sports \$ 1,000.00 **Extra-Curricular Fees** Badminton 5-6 \$ 10.00 Badminton 7-8 \$ 20.00 \$ Basketball 5-6 25.00 \$ Basketball JH Boys "A" 175.00 Basketball JH Boys "B" \$ 125.00 Basketball JH Girls "A" \$ 175.00 Basketball JH Girls "B" \$ 125.00 Clubs \$ 30.00 \$ Cross Country Running 5-6 60.00 Cross Country Running 7-8 \$ 75.00 \$ Golf 5-6 10.00 \$ Golf 7-8 40.00 \$ Hockey Academy 385.00 \$ Track and Field 5-8 20.00 Volleyball 5-6 \$ 25.00 \$ Volleyball JH Boys 125.00 Volleyball JH Boys "B" Team \$ 75.00 \$ Volleyball JH Girls 125.00 Volleyball JH Girls "B" Team \$ 75.00 **Fees for Optional Courses** 5-6 Art \$ 20.00 \$ 5-6 CTF - Coding 20.00 5-6 CTF - Woodworking \$ 30.00

### **Our Lady of Mount Pleasant Catholic School**



39 Mount Pleasant Drive Camrose, AB T4V 2M3 Phone: 780-672-2975 website: olmp.eics.ab.ca

# **School Fee Schedule**

For the 2025/2026 School Year

Please note all optional courses and extra-curricular offerings may vary year to year

Last Updated: Mar 26, 2025

5-6 Drama	\$ 5.00
5-6 Foods	\$ 30.00
7-8 Art	\$ 25.00
7-8 Baking & Pastry Decorating	\$ 30.00
7-8 Band	\$ 100.00
7-8 Cashflow	\$ 50.00
7-8 Coding	\$ 20.00
7-8 Comm Tech	\$ 35.00
7-8 Drama	\$ 31.50
7-8 Foods	\$ 50.00
7-8 Leadership	\$ 25.00
7-8 Outdoor Ed	\$ 42.00
7-8 Performing Arts	\$ 50.00
7-8 Photography	\$ 50.00
7-8 Recreational Leadership	\$ 50.00
7-8 Repurpose & Re-design (Fashion)	\$ 50.00
7-8 Robotics	\$ 65.00
7-8 Style and Self Care	\$ 30.00
7-8 Sport 4 Life	\$ 150.00
7-8 STEAM	\$ 30.00
7-8 Wellness for Life	\$ 15.00
7-8 Woods/Construction	\$ 45.00
7-8 Yearbook Design	\$ 10.00
8 Driver Learner's Licence Training	\$ 5.00
Non-Curricular Goods & Services	
Agenda	\$ 11.00
Locks	\$ 10.00
NSF Fee	\$ 25.00
Student Council	\$ 10.00
Sales of Other Supplies and Services	
Yearbook (Optional)	\$ 50.00

### **Our Lady of Mount Pleasant Catholic School**



39 Mount Pleasant Drive Camrose, AB T4V 2M3 Phone: 780-672-2975 website: olmp.eics.ab.ca

## **School Fee Schedule**

For the 2025/2026 School Year

Please note all optional courses and extra-curricular offerings may vary year to year

Last Updated: Mar 26, 2025

Division Fees	2025/2026 Fee Amount
Technology User Fees	
Technology Fee	\$ 30.00